

CNR No. DLCT11-000210-2020

CC No. 39/2021

CBI Vs. Arun Dudi & Ors.

05.05.2022

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI with
IO/Inspector S.C. Bhagat.

A-1 Arun Dudi alongwith counsels Sh. C.M.

Sangwan and Sh. Saksham Aggarwal, Advocates.

A-2 Akhilesh Mishra alongwith proxy counsel Sh.
Vinay Ranjan, Advocate.

A-3 Pramod Kumar alongwith counsel Sh. Paripoorn
Singh, Advocate.

A-4 Surender Singh Selal with Sh. Pankaj Seth,
Advocate.

A-5 Sumit Verma along with Sh. Rohit and Sh.
Paramjeet Bhati, Advocates.

A-6 Thyagarajan Vijay in person, who is also
representing A-8 M/s. Bharat Reinsurance Broker
Pvt. Ltd.

Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. counsel for A-6 and A-8.

A-7 Kishan Agarwal in person and he is also
representing A-9 M/s. Worldwide Insurance Broker
Ltd.

Sh. Vijay S. Bishnoi and Ms. Pooja Bansal, Ld.
counsels for A-7 and A-9.

ORDER

Today, the matter is fixed for scrutiny of documents.

An application has been moved for depositing FDR of the
surety of A-1 Arun Dudi and release of RC, which was accepted

on the last date of hearing till the next date of hearing. Heard. Keeping in view the submissions made, FDR of the surety of A-1 for a sum of Rs. 50,000/- is accepted and taken on record. RC be released to the surety of A-1 Arun Dudi against proper receipt.

All defence counsels submit that they may be provided e-copy of the charge sheet, so that they themselves can take the print out of illegible documents. IO is directed to provide the e-copy of the challan to all the accused on the next date of hearing.

Put up for scrutiny of documents on **12.05.2022**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
05.05.2022