

CNR No. DLCT11-000210-2020

CC No. 39/2021

CBI Vs. Arun Dudi & Ors.

12.05.2022

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 Arun Dudi in person.

Sh. Vinayak Bhatia, proxy counsel for A-2 Akhilesh Mishra.

Sh. Abhiyant Singh, Advocate for A-3 Pramod Kumar.

A-4 Surender Singh Selal with Sh. Pankaj Seth, Advocate.

Sh. Paramjeet Bhati, Advocate for A-5 Sumit Verma.

Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. counsel for A-6 and A-8.

Sh. Vijay S. Bishnoi, Ld. counsel for A-7 and A-9.

O R D E R

Today, the matter is fixed for providing of e-copy of the challan to all the accused persons and scrutiny of documents.

Ld. Counsel for A-5 has filed vakalatnama.

Applications seeking exemption from personal appearance of A-2, A-3 and A-5 to A-7 have been filed by the respective counsels. Heard. Exemption of A-2 and A-5 to A-7 is allowed only for today.

CDs containing e-copy of the challan supplied to Ld. Counsels for all the accused persons.

Put up for scrutiny of documents on **30.05.2022.**

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
12.05.2022