

CNR No. DLCT11-000210-2020
CC No.39/2021
CBI Vs. ARUN DUDI & ORS.

20.07.2022

Present : Sh. Naveen Giri Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.

A1 Arun Dudi is absent.

A6 Thyagarajan Vijay is absent. A6 is also representing

A8 M/s. Bharat Reinsurance Broker Pvt. Ltd.

Sh. Saksham Aggarwal, proxy counsel for A1 Arun Dudi and Ms. Pinky Singh, Ld. Counsel for A6 and A8.

Exemption applications seeking exemption from personal appearance of A1 and A6 filed by their respective counsels.

Heard. Exemptions of A1 and A6 are allowed only for today.

A2 Akhilesh Mishra on bail with Sh. Vinayak Bhatia, proxy counsel for Sh. Amandeep Singh, Advocate.

A3 Pramod Kumar on bail with Sh. Paripooran Singh, Advocate.

A4 Surender Singh Selal on bail with Sh. Pankaj Seth, Advocate.

A5 Sumit Verma on bail with Sh. Rohit Oberoi, Advocate.

A7 Kishan Aggarwal on bail and he is also representing A9 M/s. Worldwide Insurance Broker Ltd.

Sh. Vijay S. Bishnoi, Ld. Counsel for A7 and A9 M/s. Worldwide Insurance Broker Ltd.

IO has not complied the last order dated 05.05.2022 for providing the list of unrelieved documents. IO has been contacted on phone who has stated that he is out of station at Gujarat in some other matter.

An application under Section 207 Cr. P. C. filed on behalf of A5 Sumit Verma to provide the deficit documents. Copy not provided. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for A5 that the copy of the same be provided to CBI today itself.

Let the deficit copies of the documents as well as list of unrelieved documents be supplied by the IO on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **18.08.2022**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
20.07.2022