

I. A. No. 1/2024

RC NO. 221/2018/E/0002

CC No. 39/2021

EOW-III/CBI/New Delhi.

**U/s 120 B of IPC read with Section 420, 201 of IPC and under
Section 13 (2) read with Section 13 (1) (d) of PC Act and
substantive offences thereof.**

CBI V. ARUN DUDI AND OTHERS.

29.05.2024

Fresh I. A. Received from Filing Counter.

Present : Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A8/applicant's
company M/s. Bharat Re-Insurance Brokers Pvt.
Ltd.

Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor for
CBI.

**Ld. Counsel for A8/applicant's company is filed
the present application seeking permission to change the AR
from Vijay Thyagarajan to Dinesh Narang to represent the
company.**

Issue notice of this application to the CBI.

Ld. Senior PP for CBI accepts notice. Copy
supplied.

Put up for filing of reply, if any, and arguments on
date already fixed i.e. on **03.06.2024**.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
29.05.2024