

CNR No. DLCT11-000210-2020
CC No. 39/2021
CBI V. Arun Kumar Dudi & Ors.
RC No. 221/2018/E/0002
PS : CBI/EO-III, New Delhi
U/s 120-B r/w 420 & 201 IPC and Section 13 (2)
r/w 13(1) (d) of PC Act 1988

16.10.2024

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Arun Dudi, A-2 Akhilesh Mishra & A-4
Surender Singh Selal are on bail.

A-3 Pramod Kumar (VC) & A-5 Sumit Verma
(VC) on bail.

**A-6, A-7 and A-9 are already discharged vide
order dated 08.05.2024**

Sh. C.M Sangwan & Sh. Saksham Aggarwal, Ld.
Counsel for A-1.

Sh. Amandeep Singh (VC) & Sh. Jaskaran Singh
Ld. Counsel for A-2.

Sh. Saurav Kumar, Proxy counsel for A-3

Sh. Pankaj Seth, Ld. Counsel for A-4.

Sh. Manu Mishra (VC) & Imaan Khera, Ld. Counsel
for A-5.

Sh. Anil Kumar, Ms. Pinky Singh & Sh. Amir Khan,
Ld.Counsel for A-8 /Bharat RE alongwith Sh.
Dinesh Narang, A.R for A-8.

PW-1 Chiranji Lal

PW-1 Chiranji Lal is further cross-examined at length on behalf of A-1.

Cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred on behalf of A-2 on request as Ld. Counsel submits that he needs considerable time to conclude the cross-examination of this witness as he was under the impression that A-1 will take entire day of today.

Request for adjournment is also made on behalf A-3 and A-4 for cross-examining PW-1 on the next date. The main counsel for A-3 is stated to be not available.

Issue fresh summons to PW-1 Chiranji Lal for NDOH.

Be listed for PE on **25th November,2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue District Courts,
New Delhi: 16.10.2024