

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Prof. Khalid Moin & Ors.
FIR No. RC 003 2022 A 0049
CC No. 14/2025

02.06.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO Sh. Mahendra
Singh for the CBI.

No time is left as arguments are being heard in case titled
CBI Vs. Seema Mutneja & Ors (CC No. 75/2019) and one Bail
application is also pending for disposal in the post lunch session.

Accordingly, put up for further proceedings on **20.07.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/02.06.2026