

13.07.2026

Present: Sh Kunal Prakash Ld counsel for the plaintiff a/w Uttam Gupta.
Ms Nitika Kumar proxy counsel for the defendant.

Matter is listed for arguments on an application u/o 39 rule 4 CPC as filed by the defendant.

The parties were directed to file their respective affidavit by way of admission denial of documents.

The defendant has not filed the requisite affidavit who seeks an adjournment to address arguments on the application u/o 39 Rule 4 CPC and also for filing affidavit of admission denial of documents.

Affidavit of admission denial of documents filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Subject to cost of Rs 2,000/- one opportunity is granted to the defendant to address arguments on the pending application and also to file affidavit of admission denial of documents

List for arguments on the application u/o 39 Rule 4 CPC and also for filing of affidavit of admission denial of documents on **30.07.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.07.2026.