

IA No. 13/2026  
CC No. 39/2021 (CNR No. DLCT11-000210-2020)  
CBI V. Arun Kumar Dudi & Ors.  
RC No. 221/2018/E/0002  
PS : CBI/EO-III, New Delhi  
U/s 120-B r/w 420 & 201 IPC and Section 13 (2)  
r/w 13(1) (d) of PC Act 1988

**12.08.2026**

**Fresh IA received from Filing Counter.**

Present : Sh. Dev Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for applicant/A-2  
Akhilesh Mishra, through VC.

Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for  
CBI/non-applicant.

An application seeking release of the FDR to the tune of Rs 5,00,000/- (rupees five lacs) furnished by the applicant in compliance of order dated 06.05.2026, has been moved.

Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI/non-applicant accepts the notice of the application. Copy of the application is supplied to CBI/non-applicant.

Be listed for consideration on 02.09.2026 with main judicial file.

**(Dr. Sugandha Aggarwal)**  
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04  
Rouse Avenue District Courts,  
New Delhi:12.08.2026